
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5305
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2003
MODERNISATION OF AIRPORTS IN RAJASTHAN
SRICHAND KRIPALANI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have prepared any scheme for the extension, development and modernisation of airports of Rajasthan in order to upgrade them to the international level;

(b) if so, the details of the amount allocated for the said purpose, State-wise;

(c) whether the development and extension works of the said airports have commenced; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK )

(a) & (b) : - Airports Authority of India (AAI) has taken up extension of runway and expansion & modification of terminal building at Jaipur airport at an estimated cost of Rs.30.37 crore. At Udaipur airport, AAI has plan for construction of new terminal building, extension of apron and associated facilties at an estimated cost of Rs.23 crore.

(c) & (d) :- Present Progress of extension of runway at Jaipur airport is 25%. Works of expansion of terminal building at Jaipur airport, and extension of apron and taxitrack and construction of Terminal Building at Udaipur are at a planning stage.
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